TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: FL-19-0048

DATE:		August 20, 2019	
STATE:		FLORIDA	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/20/2019	
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:		Approved	
PURPOSE:	Withdraw BellSouth B	usiness Choice Package Option 1	

TARIFF SECTION
G103PAGE NUMBER
52PAGE REVISION
0002

Second Revised Page 52

(D)

A103. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A103.44 BellSouth Business Choice Package (Cont'd)

A103.44.2 BellSouth Business Choice Package

- A. Package Service
 - 1. (DELETED)

	(= ====)			
			Monthly Rate	USOC
2.	BellSouth Busi	ness Choice Package	e Option 2 which includes BellSouth Business Plus service Calling Plan 2	
	(a)	Each package	\$48.95	BC2
3 11 3	Sorvice Char	000		

A.103.44.3 Service Charges

- A. The service order charges specified in Section A4. are applicable for the installations of new lines at the subscriber's premises. These charges are not applicable for existing customers who wish to move from an existing line to a BellSouth Business Plus service Calling Plan or a BellSouth Business Choice Package.
- B. Service charges do not apply for transactions which only involve additions, deletions or changes to the service or features requested as part of BellSouth Business Plus service with BellSouth Business Choice Package service.

A103.44.4 Multi-Package Discount Plan

- A. The Multi-Package Discount Plan provides eligible BellSouth Business Choice service customers reduced monthly package rates based upon the number of BellSouth Business Choice service Packages subscribed to. B.Eligibility for the discounts is based upon the following parameters:
 - 1. A minimum purchase of two BellSouth Business Choice Packages is required.
 - 2. The BellSouth Business Choice Packages must be provisioned to a single customer at a single location.
 - 3. Only the lines at the customer location that are in a hunting arrangement are eligible. The number of Discount Eligible Packages equals the number of lines in hunt.
- C. Discounts range from \$4.00 to \$64.00 depending upon the number of Discount Eligible Packages.
 - 1. For BellSouth Business Choice Package customers:

]	Discount Eligible Packages	Total Discount	USOC
(a)	1 package	-	NA
(b)	2 packages	\$4.00	MDPO2
(c)	3 packages	9.00	MDPO3
(d)	4 packages	16.00	MDPO4
(e)	5 packages	25.00	MDPO5
(f)	6 packages	36.00	MDPO6
(g)	7 packages	49.00	MDPO7
(h)	8 or more packages	64.00	MDPO8